

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

—————
MAUMEE INDIAN NATION,

Petitioners,

v.

WENDAT BAND OF HURON INDIANS,

Respondent.

—————
***ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRTEENTH CIRCUIT***

—————
BRIEF FOR THE RESPONDENT

—————
Attorneys for the Respondent:

Team T1008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 STATEMENT OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

 STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT 5

I. The Treaty with the Wendat did abrogate the Treaty of Wauseon and the Maumee Allotment Act of 1908 did diminish the Maumee Reservation..... 5

 a. The Treaty with the Wendat abrogated the Treaty of Wauseon. 6

 b. The Maumee Allotment Act of 1908 did diminish the Maumee Reservation. 7

II. The Wendat Allotment Act did not diminish the Wendat Reservation, making the Topanga Cession within Indian Country. 10

III. Both the doctrine of preemption and infringement prevent the State of New Dakota from collecting its Transaction Privilege Tax against a Wendat tribal corporation. 12

 a. The doctrine of Indian preemption prevents the State of New Dakota from collecting its Transaction Privilege Tax against a Wendat tribal corporation. 13

 b. The doctrine of Indian infringement prevents the State of New Dakota from collecting its Transaction Privilege Tax against a Wendat tribal corporation. 17

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Kansas or Kaw Tribe of Indians v. U.S.</i> , 80 Ct.Cl. 264 (1934).....	6
<i>Lone Wolf v. Hitchcock</i> , 187 U.S. 553 (1903).....	5
<i>McClanahan v. State Tax Commission of Arizona</i> , 411 U.S. 164 (1973)	12, 13, 14, 17
<i>McGirt v. Oklahoma</i> , 140 S.Ct. 2452 (2020)	5
<i>Moe v. Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of Flathead Reservation</i> , 425 U.S. 463 (1976)	19, 20
<i>Nebraska v. Pender</i> , 136 S.Ct. 1072 (2016).....	8
<i>New Mexico v. Mescalero Apache Tribe</i> , 464 U.S. 324 (1983)	15, 16
<i>Oklahoma Tax Commission v. Citizen Band Potawatomi Indian Tribe of Oklahoma</i> , 498 U.S. 505 (1991)	19, 20
<i>Rosebud Sioux Tribe v. Kneip</i> , 430 U.S. 584 (1977).....	10
<i>Seymour v. Superintendent of Washington State Penitentiary</i> , 368 U.S. 351 (1962)	11
<i>Solem v. Bartlett</i> , 465 U.S. 463 (1984).....	6, 7
<i>Washington v. Confederated Tribes of Colville Indian Reservation</i> , 447 U.S. 134 (1980)	17, 18, 19
<i>White Mountain Apache Tribe v. Bracker</i> , 448 U.S. 136 (1980)	12, 14, 15
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959).....	12, 17
